PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joe Coulombe	03/10/2006
Angela M. Baxley	03/23/2006
Susan K. Todd	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)342-6201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.342.6200

Email: kbutcher@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.165US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0890

500619768

DP \$40,00 1,

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0891

MS Docket No. 313534.1 OC Docket No. 14917.165US01

TO 912063426201

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Joe Coulombe,	Angela M. Baxley, and Susan K. Todd ("ASSIGNOR"),	
have invented subject matter ("II	NVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent	
	NTED MANAGEMENT OF SERVER CONFIGURATION	
SETTINGS" ("APPLICATION"), whi		
will be filed wi	ithout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby author	lzes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	ould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,	
	8104, who are associated with customer number	
	ert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial	
	ling date, when known (U.S. Serial No. 11/202,664 ,	
filed		
	ugust 12, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No.	
11/202,664;		
is filed concur	rently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself an		
its successors and assigns ("ASS	IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the	
	and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
	atents derived therefrom, such as continuing	
applications, in and for the Unit	ed States, its territories, and all foreign countries	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");		
For good and value	able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR	, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and ex	clusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees t	to execute all instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of t	the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters pater	nt derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLI	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
3/10/06	for Coulombe	
DATE	Joe Coulombe	
DATE	Angela M. Baxley	
DATE	Susan K. Todd	

PATENT

REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0892

MS Docket No. 313534.1 OC Docket No. 14917.165US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We. loe Coulombe, An	gela M. Baxley, and Susan K. Todd ("ASSIGNOR"),	
have invented subject matter ("INVE	NTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent	
application entitled "TASK-ORIENTE	D MANAGEMENT OF SERVER CONFIGURATION	
CETTINICS" ("ADDI ICATION") which:		
will be filed without	out this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authorizes	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, or	
Merchant & Gould	I P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,	
Washington, 9811	04, who are associated with customer number	
27488 to insert	nere in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial	
Number and filing	g date, when known (U.S. Serial No.	
filed		
was filed on Aug	ust 12, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No.	
11/202,664;		
is filed concurren	ntly herewith:	
Microsoft Corporation	n, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the		
its successors and assigns (Assigns	d interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
entire and exclusive rights, title an	ents derived therefrom, such as continuing	
and all other applications and pare	States, its territories, and all foreign countries	
	States, its territories, and an vortige some	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
For good and valuab	he ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, t	rie Assigned Heleby Selis, assigned and analysis and interest in the INVENTION and	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	usive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO	on Derivatives),	
ASSIGNOR agrees to	execute all instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters patent	derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICA	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	Joe Coulombe	
DATE	1	
3/23/06	Smy	
DATE	Angela M. Baxley	
	Sugar V Todd	
DATE	Susan K. Todd	

PATENT REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0893

MS Docket No. 313534.1 OC Docket No. 14917.165US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Joe Coulo	mbe, Angela M. Baxley, and Susan K. Todd ("ASSIGNOR"),			
have invented subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clalmed in a patent			
-	ORIENTED MANAGEMENT OF SERVER CONFIGURATION			
SETTINGS" ("APPLICATION")				
	ed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
	thorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o			
-				
	& Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4700, Seattle,			
	on, 98104, who are associated with customer number			
•	insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial			
	and filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No.			
🔀 was filed	on August 12, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No.			
11/202,664;				
is filed co	oncurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the				
and all other applications a	nd patents derived therefrom, such as continuing			
• •	United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE				
	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
	NOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
	d exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPL				
	rees to execute all instruments and documents required for			
	n of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
	patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
and perfecting title to the A	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
DATE	Joe Coulombe			
	·			
DATE	Appelo M. Bardari			
/. /	Angela M. Baxley			
4/3/06	Olisan K Todd			
DATE	Susan K. Todd			
	~~~···································			

PATENT REEL: 021379 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 08/13/2008**